
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 

TROOP 179 
FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 

  
 

Cub Scout Field Camp 2024 

SCHEDULE 

Friday 
 9:00  pm Snacks .......................................................................................................................................... Dining Hall 

   (Sloppy Joes, Goldfish & Various Drinks) 

 10:00  Cub Scouts head out for sleep/Staff Meeting in Dining Hall 

 11:00  Taps 

Saturday 

 7:00  am Reveille 

 7:30  Breakfast ...................................................................................................................................... Dining Hall 

   (Pancakes, Eggs, Sausage Links, Fruit & Drinks - Oatmeal upon request) 

8:30   Flag Raising  ..................................................................................................................................... Flag Site 

9:00  Cub Scouts Morning Activities ................................................................................... Shooting Sports Team 

WEBOES/AOL ACTIVITIES 

• Patrol Meeting 

• Rope Work 

• Fire Building 

• Webelos Walkabout Adventure 

LIONS/TIGERS/WOLF & BEARS ACTIVITIES 

• BB Guns Adventure 

• Archery Adventure 

• Sling Shots Adventure 

 

12:00 Cook your own Campfire Lunch  .................................................................................................. Dining Hall 

   (Make your own Hot Dog & Brats, Goldfish, Apple Sauce, Rice Krispy Treat, SMORES & Drinks) 

1:30  pm Shooting Sports area open to AOL/Webelos (will open to all Cub Scouts after 3:30) 

1:30  Cub Scouts Morning Activities ................................................................................... Shooting Sports Team 

OTHER ACTIVITIES FOR ALL RANKS 

• Fishing Adventure 

• Branding Irons & Leatherworking 

• Field Games 

 

• Venture Challenge Obstacle Course 

• Fishing & more shooting at the ranges 

• Cake Baking 

5:00   Free Time (some games will remain open) 

6:30 Dinner .................................................................................................................................................... Dining Hall 

 (Mostaccioli, Marinara, Meat Balls Green Beans, Salad, Garlic Bread, Dutch Oven Cakes & Drinks) 

7:30   Wide Area Game ........................................................................................................... Dining Hall Entrance 

8:30 Scout’s Own Service & Campfire Program ............................................................................. Camp Fire Ring 

 10:30  Taps 

Sunday 

 7:00  am Reveille 

8:00   Breakfast ...................................................................................................................................... Dining Hall 

   (Breakfast Sandwich, Pop Tarts, Granola Bars, Fruit, and Drinks) 

9:45   Flag Lowering ................................................................................................................................... Flag Site 

   Leave when checked out 

 



SCOUTING AMERICA 

TROOP/CREW 179 
MICHIGAN CROSSROADS COUNCIL 

CUB SCOUT FIELD DAY CAMP 
OCTOBER 4, 5 & 6, 2024 

MULTI LAKES CONSERVATION CLUB 

CUB SCOUT ROSTER 
 

 41 Youth Weekend • 15 Youth Day Only • 28 Adult Weekend • 17 Adult Day Only • 101 Total Participants 10/2/2024 

Pack 45 (2 Youth W / 2 Adult W) 
45 1st Matthew Harrington Weekend (248) 345-0338 

45 5th CJ Harrington Weekend (248) 345-0338 

45 Adult Chris Harrington Weekend (248) 345-0338 

45 Adult Ellen Harrington Weekend (248) 345-0338 

Pack 179 (12 Youth W / 4 Youth D / 9 Adult W / 4 Adult D) 
179 1st Sawyer Linville Weekend (586) 709-6508 

179 2nd Finn Friesen Day Only (865) 441-4111 

179 2nd Mike Gorski Weekend (734) 369-1166 

179 2nd Quinn Miles Day Only (248) 478-6558 

179 2nd Lugh Munce Day Only (248) 860-1383 

179 2nd Zavian Yenumulapally Weekend (313) 510-0231 

179 3rd Jack Linville Weekend (586) 709-6508 

179 4th Sanidhya Chandra Day Only (248) 979-6725 

179 4th Benjamin Cowdin Weekend (734) 395-3937 

179 4th Lance Foster Weekend (248) 890-7244 

179 4th Samuel Jensen Weekend (248) 890-7244 

179 5th Ben Aspinal Weekend (248) 880-8662 

179 5th Adaline Cowdin Weekend (734) 395-3937 

179 5th Amelia Cowdin Weekend (734) 395-3937 

179 5th Deepna Eruppakkattu Weekend (616) 848-0411 

179 5th Brenden Hickey Weekend (586) 675-8280 

179 Adult Brian Aspinal Day Only (248) 880-8662 

179 Adult Rajasree Chandra Weekend (248) 979-6725 

179 Adult Bill Cowdin Weekend (734) 395-3937 

179 Adult Ajith Eruppakkattu Weekend (616) 848-0411 

179 Adult Bryan Foster Day Only (248) 890-7244 

179 Adult Elizabeth Friesen Weekend (865) 441-4111 

179 Adult Michael Gorski Weekend (734) 369-1166 

179 Adult Justin Hickey Weekend (586) 675-8280 

179 Adult Kim Jensen Day Only (248) 890-7244 

179 Adult Steve Linville Weekend (586) 709-6508 

179 Adult Keith Miles Day Only (248) 478-6558 

179 Adult Nolan Munce Weekend (248) 860-1383 

179 Adult Amy Yenumulapally Weekend (313) 510-0231 

Pack 263 (2 Youth W / 3 Youth D / 5 Adult D) 
263 K Matias Latimer Day Only (248) 921-8541 

263 3rd Nolan Reese Day Only (419) 297-9415 

263 3rd Jude Santora Weekend (509) 499-8210 

263 3rd Michael Santora Weekend (509) 499-8210 

263 4th Samuel Mortlock Day Only (248) 930-1774 

263 Adult John Latimer Day Only (248) 953-6852 

263 Adult Heather Mortlock Day Only (248) 930-1774 

263 Adult Lance Putrus Day Only (269) 275-3501 

263 Adult Logan Putrus Day Only (269) 275-3501 

263 Adult Brett Reese Day Only (419) 297-9415 

Pack 362 (4 Youth W / 3 Adult W) 
362 Sib Sidonia Klein Weekend (248) 854-0882 

362 1st Gerald Klein Weekend (248) 854-0882 

362 3rd Frederick Klein Weekend (412) 526-1920 

362 4th Eagan Aben Weekend (248) 840-1930 

362 Adult Colleen Aben Weekend (248) 840-1930 

362 Adult Danielle Klein Weekend (248) 854-0882 

362 Adult Joshua Klein Weekend (412) 526-1920 

Pack 231 (14 Youth W / 4 Youth D / 8 Adult W / 3 Adult D) 
231 1st Emmett Arnold Weekend (248) 525-0590 

231 1st Gregory Mead Weekend (248) 703-5943 

231 1st Julie Ostrowski Weekend (248) 798-8060 

231 2nd Chris Barry Weekend (248) 752-2525 

231 2nd Cody Barry Weekend (248) 752-2515 

231 2nd Leo Dancey Day Only (313) 580-6191 

231 2nd Robert sheetz Day Only (248) 818-4662 

231 3rd Adrian Adam-Draghici Weekend (24) 891-3989 

231 3rd Drew Bartlett Weekend (248) 842-2900 

231 3rd Gage Hackney Day Only (734) 730-7786 

231 3rd Aidan Imirie Weekend (407) 462-8811 

231 4th Sawyer Genslak Weekend (248) 705-8102 

231 4th Corey Ignasiak Weekend (248) 910-5982 

231 4th James Mallett Weekend (313) 622-5253 

231 4th Penny Wolfe Weekend (248) 388-1827 

231 5th Regina Carson Weekend (330) 715-6821 

231 5th Aiden Olds Day Only (313) 461-9764 

231 5th Jessica Veitch Weekend (269) 377-3182 

231 Adult Adrian Adam-Draghici Weekend (248) 943-7364 

231 Adult Paul Dancey Day Only (313) 580-6191 

231 Adult Jeremiah Genslak Weekend (248) 705-8102 

231 Adult Jaclyn Hackney Day Only (734) 730-7786 

231 Adult Donald Ignasiak Weekend (248) 910-5982 

231 Adult Chris Imirie Weekend (407) 462-8811 

231 Adult Nastassja Mead Weekend (248) 703-5943 

231 Adult Timothy Olds Day Only (313) 461-9764 

231 Adult Brian OSTROWSKI Weekend (989) 600-7201 

231 Adult Julie OSTROWSKI Weekend (248) 798-8060 

231 Adult Phillip Wolfe Weekend (248) 388-1827 

Pack 1631 (7 Youth W / 4 Youth D / 6 Adult W / 5 Adult D) 
1631 Sib Kylee Brown Weekend (248) 259-7012 

1631 K James Brown Weekend (248) 259-7012 

1631 K Liam Kelly Day Only (248) 885-9036 

1631 1st Maari Mumtaz Orlando Weekend (248) 259-8096 

1631 2nd Lockhart Zapinski Day Only (248) 955-8962 

1631 4th Eleanor Grogan Weekend (248) 408-9365 

1631 4th Katherine Parr Weekend (248) 890-1742 

1631 4th Lucas Woodruff Day Only (734) 717-9547 

1631 5th Louis Aichler Day Only (248) 506-7878 

1631 5th David Lucas Weekend (734) 717-9547 

1631 5th Canon Orthmeyer Weekend (248) 990-1833 

1631 Adult Chris Aichler Day Only (248) 506-7878 

1631 Adult Willis Baker Weekend (248) 408-9365 

1631 Adult Amie Brown Weekend (248) 259-7012 

1631 Adult James Brown Sr. Weekend (248) 259-7012 

1631 Adult Brendan Kelly Day Only (248) 885-9036 

1631 Adult John Lucas Weekend (734) 717-9547 

1631 Adult Samar Mumtaz Weekend (248) 259-8096 

1631 Adult Tressa Orthmeyer Weekend (248) 990-1833 

1631 Adult Eric Woodruff Day Only (248) 872-7502 

1631 Adult Candice Zapinski Day Only (248) 955-8962 

1631 Adult Chris Zapinski Day Only (248) 955-8962 
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